

Antrim County Road Commission
Bid Comparison

Contract ID:	459.2503
Description:	Crush & shape, repave
Location:	Six Mile Lake Rd Village of Ellsworth to county line - 3,425'
Projects(s):	459.2503

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$255,750.00	24.82%	0.00%
1	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$204,884.70	0.00%	-19.88%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$214,800.20	4.83%	-16.01%
3	(_002) Leavitt & Starck Excavating, Inc.	\$297,743.00	45.32%	16.41%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 1100001 Mobilization, Max		1	LSUM	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.000	\$9,500.00
0002 3020001 Aggregate Base		445	Ton	\$15.000	\$6,675.00	\$45.700	\$20,336.50	\$27.000	\$12,015.00
0003 3050002 HMA Base Crushing and Shaping		10,656	Syd	\$2.500	\$26,640.00	\$0.700	\$7,459.20	\$2.450	\$26,107.20
0004 3070200 Trenching		69	Sta	\$150.000	\$10,350.00	\$20.000	\$1,380.00	\$164.000	\$11,316.00
0005 5010061 HMA Approach		15	Ton	\$140.000	\$2,100.00	\$130.000	\$1,950.00	\$190.000	\$2,850.00
0006 5012024 HMA, 4EL		1,172	Ton	\$90.000	\$105,480.00	\$80.000	\$93,760.00	\$70.000	\$82,040.00
0007 5012036 HMA, 5EL		879	Ton	\$95.000	\$83,505.00	\$81.000	\$71,199.00	\$73.000	\$64,167.00
0008 8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn		2	Ea	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$100.000	\$200.00
0009 8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper		2	Ea	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$50.000	\$100.00
0010 8120170 Minor Traf Devices		1	LSUM	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$4,605.000	\$4,605.00
0011 8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn		200	Sft	\$3.000	\$600.00	\$1.000	\$200.00	\$1.000	\$200.00
0012 8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper		200	Sft	\$1.000	\$200.00	\$1.000	\$200.00	\$1.000	\$200.00
0013 8120370 Traf Regulator Control		1	LSUM	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
Bid Totals:					\$255,750.00		\$204,884.70		\$214,800.20

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Leavitt & Starck Excavating, Inc.			
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 1100001 Mobilization, Max		1	LSUM	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
0002 3020001 Aggregate Base		445	Ton	\$36.000	\$16,020.00		\$0.00
0003 3050002 HMA Base Crushing and Shaping		10,656	Syd	\$1.750	\$18,648.00		\$0.00
0004 3070200 Trenching		69	Sta	\$175.000	\$12,075.00		\$0.00
0005 5010061 HMA Approach		15	Ton	\$135.000	\$2,025.00		\$0.00
0006 5012024 HMA, 4EL		1,172	Ton	\$110.000	\$128,920.00		\$0.00
0007 5012036 HMA, 5EL		879	Ton	\$113.000	\$99,327.00		\$0.00
0008 8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn		2	Ea	\$315.000	\$630.00		\$0.00
0009 8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper		2	Ea	\$105.000	\$210.00		\$0.00
0010 8120170 Minor Traf Devices		1	LSUM	\$4,568.000	\$4,568.00		\$0.00
0011 8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn		200	Sft	\$3.050	\$610.00		\$0.00
0012 8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper		200	Sft	\$1.050	\$210.00		\$0.00
0013 8120370 Traf Regulator Control		1	LSUM	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
Bid Totals:				\$297,743.00			